

**Bid Tab Comparison - 2024 Plum Paving Program**

Bid opening 2/1/2024 @10:00 am.

*no addendum no. 1*

Base Bid				Derry Construction		A. Liberoni		Folino		Tresco		Youngblood Paving		El Grande Industries		Shields Paving		Wright Paving	
Item No.	Approximate Quantities	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	69,000	SY	Milling 1.5"	\$ 2.20	\$ 151,800.00	\$ 1.64	\$ 113,160.00	\$ 1.52	\$ 104,880.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 3.31	\$ 228,390.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 186,300.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 127,650.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 158,700.00
2	74,000	SY	9.5mm Superpave Wearing (1.5"min)	\$ 8.55	\$ 632,700.00	\$ 9.18	\$ 679,320.00	\$ 9.55	\$ 706,700.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 747,400.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 754,800.00	\$ 10.95	\$ 810,300.00	\$ 9.70	\$ 717,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 814,000.00
3	729	SY	4" Base Repair (including milling)	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,870.00	\$ 26.53	\$ 19,340.37	\$ 21.35	\$ 15,564.15	\$ 36.00	\$ 26,244.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,160.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 32,805.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 25,515.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,450.00
4	58,408	LF	Topsoil/seed curbs	\$ 1.25	\$ 73,010.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 50,230.88	\$ 0.73	\$ 42,637.84	\$ 0.55	\$ 32,124.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 64,248.80	\$ 1.70	\$ 99,293.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 58,408.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 292,040.00
5	38	TON	Stone Driveway Repair	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 40.27	\$ 1,530.26	\$ 51.20	\$ 1,945.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,280.00
6	10	EA	Storm Inlet Risers	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 401.11	\$ 4,011.10	\$ 508.33	\$ 5,083.30	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	10	EA	Sanitary Manhole Riser	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 326.81	\$ 3,268.10	\$ 340.75	\$ 3,407.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00
8	10	EA	Valve Riser	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 659.00	\$ 79.81	\$ 798.10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	1,065	TON	Scratch, including extra milling if necessary, complete in place	\$ 102.50	\$ 109,162.50	\$ 110.56	\$ 117,746.40	\$ 106.90	\$ 113,848.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 101,175.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 133,125.00	\$ 133.95	\$ 142,656.75	\$ 105.00	\$ 111,825.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 149,100.00
10	1	LS	Line Striping per PennDOT 408 Specifications (Entrance Dr. Only)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,728.32	\$ 2,728.32	\$ 4,177.13	\$ 4,177.13	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,528.10	\$ 3,528.10	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Total:</b>				\$ 1,001,192.50		\$ 991,994.43		\$ 999,042.12		\$ 1,058,203.40		\$ 1,227,263.80		\$ 1,284,793.45		\$ 1,057,008.00		\$ 1,470,070.00	

Alternate No. 1 (Seal Coat)				Derry Construction		A. Liberoni		Folino		Tresco		Youngblood Paving		El Grande Industries		Shields Paving		Wright Paving	
Item No. 1	No. 2	Unit 3	*Description 4	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	60,883	SY	Seal Coat	\$ 2.00	\$ 121,766.00	\$ 2.21	\$ 134,551.43	\$ 2.45	\$ 149,163.35	\$ 1.97	\$ 119,939.51	\$ 1.95	\$ 118,721.85	\$ 2.05	\$ 124,810.15	\$ 2.10	\$ 127,854.30	\$ 2.40	\$ 146,119.20
<b>Alt. No. 1 Total=</b>				\$ 121,766.00		\$ 134,551.43		\$ 149,163.35		\$ 119,939.51		\$ 118,721.85		\$ 124,810.15		\$ 127,854.30		\$ 146,119.20	

	Derry Construction	A. Liberoni	Folino	Tresco	Youngblood Paving	El Grande Industries	Shields Paving	Wright Paving
<b>Base Bid Total=</b>	\$ 1,001,192.50	\$ 991,994.43	\$ 999,042.12	\$ 1,058,203.40	\$ 1,227,263.80	\$ 1,284,793.45	\$ 1,057,008.00	\$ 1,470,070.00
<b>Alt. No. 1 Total=</b>	\$ 121,766.00	\$ 134,551.43	\$ 149,163.35	\$ 119,939.51	\$ 118,721.85	\$ 124,810.15	\$ 127,854.30	\$ 146,119.20
<b>Base Bid + Alt. No. 1</b>	\$ 1,122,958.50	\$ 1,126,545.86	\$ 1,148,205.47	\$ 1,178,142.91	\$ 1,345,985.65	\$ 1,409,603.60	\$ 1,184,862.30	\$ 1,616,189.20